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LIST OF UKRAINIAN CITIZENS UNLAWFULLY DEPRIVED 
FROM LIBERTY ON POLITICALLY MOTIVATED CRIMINAL CASES 
BY THE RUSSIAN AUTHORITIES IN CRIMEA  AND THE NUMBER 

OF DAYS SPENT IN CUSTODY 
 December 2017

Фамилия, имя Дата 
ареста

Количество 
days , 

проведенных 
в заключении

Дело

Mykola Shiptur 06.03.2014 1375

Oleksiy Chirniy 09.05.2014 1311

Oleg Sentsov 11.05.2014 1309

Oleksandr Kolchenko 16.05.2014 1304

Valentyn Vygovsky 17.09.2014 1180

Yuri Primov 23.01.2015 1052

Rustem Vaitov 23.01.2015 1052

Ruslan Zeytullaev 23.01.2015 1052

Oleksandr Kostenko 05.02.2015 1039

Akhtem Chyihoz 29.01.2015 1000  25.10.17

Ferat Sayfullayev 02.04.2015 983

Maksym Filatov 01.05.2015 954

Andriy Kolomiyets 15.05.2015 940

Henadii Afanasiev 09.05.2014 767  14.06.16

Ali Asanov 15.04.2015 722  06.04.17

Mustafa Dehermendzhi 07.05.2015 700  06.04.17

Emir-Usein Kuku 11.02.2016 668

Inver Bekirov 11.02.2016 668

Muslim Aliyev 11.02.2016 668

Vadym Siruk 11.02.2016 668

Refat Alimov 18.04.2016 601

Arsen Dzheparov 18.04.2016 601

Enver Mamutov 12.05.2016 577

Rustem Abiltarov 12.05.2016 577

Zevri Abseutov 12.05.2016  577

Remzi Memethov 12.05.2016 577

Redvan Suleymanov 30.07.2016 498

Yevhen Panov 07.08.2016 490

Andriy Zakhtey 08.08.2016 489

Volodymyr Prisich 13.08.2016 484

Teymur Abdullaev 12.10.2016 424

Uzair Abdullaev 12.10.2016 424

Rustem Ismailov 12.10.2016 424

Eider Saledinov 12.10.2016 424

Emil Dzhemadenov 12.10.2016 424

Dmytro Shtyblikov 10.11.2016 395

Oleksiy Bessarabov 10.11.2016 395

Volodymyr Dudka 10.11.2016 395

Hlib Shabliy 15.11.2016 390

Oleksiy Stogniy 15.11.2016 390

Mukhammad Kabir 14.09.2016 363  12.09.17

Volodymyr Balukh 08.12.2016 358  01.12.17

Yurii Ilchenko 02.07.2015 336

Emyl Minasov 07.07.2017 156

Henadii Limeshko 12.08.2017 120

Eskender Emirvaliiev 18.02.2015 58  17.04.15

Taliat Yunusov 11.03.2015 58  08.05.15

Eskender Kantemirov 07.02.2015 58  08.05.15

Musa Abkerimov 14.10.2014 58  11.12.14

Eskender Nebiiev 22.04.2015 57  18.06.15

Rustam Abdurakhmanov 17.10.2014 55  11.12.14

Anna Sukhonosova 29.09.2017 72

Dmytro Dolhopolov 29.09.2017 72

Tair Smedliaiev 22.10.2014 50  11.12.14

Renat Suleimanov 03.10.2017 68

Arsen Kubedinov 03.10.2017 68

Абдураманов Талят 03.10.2017 68

Asanov Marlen 11.10.2017 60

Seiran Saliiev 11.10.2017 60

Memet Belialov 11.10.2017 60

Tymur Ibrahimov 11.10.2017 60

Ametov Ernest 11.10.2017 60

Zeker’yaev Server 11.10.2017 60

Edem Osmanov 19.01.2015 37  25.02.15

Edem Ebulisov 25.11.2014 22  17.12.14

Ilmi Umerov 18.08.2016 20   
Bekir Dehermendzhi 23.11.2017 17

Kiazim Ametov 23.11.2017 17

Ruslan Trubach 23.11.2017 17

Asan Chapukh 23.11.2017 17

In custody

Released

Sentenced to 
house arrest

Forced into a closed medical agency

 Changed the measure 
of restraint
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Abdullaev Teymur 
424 days 

Kostenko Oleksandr 
1039 days 

Abdullaev Uzair 
424 days 

Kubedinov Arsen 
68 days 

Abdurakhmanov Taliat 
68 days 

Kuku Emir-Usein 
668 days 

Abdurakhmanov Rustam 
55 days 

Limeshko Henadii 
120 days 

Abiltarov Rustem 
577 days 

Mamutov Enver 
577 days 

Abkerimov Musa 
58 days 

Memethov Remzi 
577 days 

Ametov Ernest 
60 days 

Panov Yevhen 
490 days 

Bekirov Inver 
668 days 

Saliiev Seiran 
60 days 

Dehermendzhi Bekir 
17 days 

Suleymanov Redvan 
498 days 

Dudka Volodymyr 
395 days 

Filatov Maksym 
954 days 

Abseutov Zevri 
577 days 

Minasov Emyl 
156 days 

Asanov Ali 
722 days 

Primov Yuri 
1052 days 

Belialov Memet 
60 days 

Sentsov Oleg 
1309 days 

Dehermendzhi Mustafa 
700 days 

Suleimanov Renat 
68 days 

Zakhtey Andriy 
489 days 

Chapukh Asan 
17 days 

Aliyev Muslim 
668 days 

Kabir Mukhammad 
363 days 

Asanov Marlen 
60 days 

Prisich Volodymyr 
424 days 

Bessarabov Oleksiy 
395 days 

Siruk Vadym 
668 days 

Dzhemadenov Emil 
424 days 

Sukhonosova Anna 
72 days 

Zeytullaev Ruslan 
1052 days 

Chyihoz Akhtem 
1000 days 

Alimov Refat 
601 день

Nebiiev Eskender 
57 days 

Henadii Afanasiev  
767 days 

Sayfullayev Ferat 
983 days 

Vaitov Rustem 
1052 days 

Smedliaiev Tair 
50 days 

Dzheparov Arsen 
601 день

Trubach Ruslan 
17 days 

Зекерьяев Сервер 
60 days 

Chirniy Oleksiy 
1311 days 

Ametov Kiazim 
17 days 

Osmanov Edem 
37 days 

Balukh Volodymyr 
358 days 

Saledinov Eider 
424 days 

Vygovsky Valentyn 
1180 days 

Stogniy Oleksiy 
390 days 

Dolhopolov Dmytro 
72 days 

Umerov Ilmi 
20 days 

Ibrahimov Tymur 
60 days 

Shabliy Hlib 
390 days 

Ilchenko Yurii 
336 days 

Shiptur Mykola
1375 days 

Ismailov Rustem 
424 days 

Shtyblikov Dmytro 
395 days 

Kantemirov Eskender 
58 days 

Ebulisov Edem 
22 days 

Kolomiyets Andriy 
940 days 

Emirvaliiev Eskender
58 days 

Kolchenko Oleksandr 
1304 days 

Yunusov Taliat 
58 days 
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Follow the link 
 http://crimeahrg.org/category/monitor, 

to read monthly monitoring reviews 
 of the Crimean Human Rights Group

Follow the link 
http://crimeahrg.org/category/analytic, 

to read thematic reviews and articles 
of the Crimean Human Rights Group

NUMBER OF PEOPLE UNLAWFULLY DEPRIVED FROM LIBERTY 
WITHIN THE POLITICALLY MOTIVATED CRIMINAL PERSECUTION 

(‘CRIMEAN CASES’)

As a result of the Crimea occupation at least 70 people have been unlawfully deprived from liberty 
on politically reasoned criminal cases since 2014, and at least 7 people have been restricted to their 
residence places.

In addition, the human rights defenders record facts of enforced disappearances and unlawful 
imprisonment on administrative cases.


